

Compliance Team – Health Records

Kestrel House
Hellesdon Hospital
Drayton High Road
Norwich
Norfolk
NR6 5BE

Tel: 01603 421687
Fax: 01603 421411

FOI REQUEST NUMBER 253-2015

Request:

Please can you answer the following:

1. How many desktops do you have across all of your sites?
2. How many laptops do you have across all of your sites?
3. How many tablets do you have across all of your sites?
4. How many servers do you have across all of your sites?
5. Do you purchase a specific brand for desktops/laptops/tablets/servers or do you have a range of different brands?
6. Which IT Company(s) do you purchase from for new requirements of computer hardware?
7. Do you have a contract with these company(s)? If so, when does this expire?

Response:

1. Desktops 5483
2. Laptops 3602
3. Tablets 85
4. Servers 179
5. We purchase Lenovo for desktops/laptops. We are not currently purchasing or deploying tablets. For servers our datacentre is based on a VCE vBlock so we purchase Cisco servers. For servers at outlying sites we use Dell or HP

6. For desktop and laptop equipment we purchase Lenovo equipment through SoftCat. For network equipment and servers we obtain quotes from 3 or more suppliers.
7. We have a contract with SoftCat to supply Lenovo desktops and laptops. This contract expires June 2017